For Uploading on Website

.....Petitioners



COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Ms. Gurvinder Kaur AD and SJ, Addl. Principal Judge, Family Court Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>

1. Sushma w/o Ajit Singh alias Nikku and d/o Late Sh. Gian Chand, aged 36 years 2. Vandana minor daughter aged 16 years through her mother Sushma being natural guardian and her next best friend, both r/o H. No. 209-210, Kumhar Mandi, Near Raju Goel Chakki, Kacha Bazar , Ambala Cantt.

Vs.

Ajit Singh alias Nikku s/o Ram Parkash r/o W. No. 10, Band Market, Balmiki Mohalla, Teh. And Distt. Jind, Haryana

IInd Address: Ajit Singh alias Nikku s/o Ram Parkash, Sweeper- Municipality, Mini-Secretariat, Jind Court, Gohana Road, Jind.

Petition u/s 125 of Cr.P.C. Act, 1973 as amended upto date CNR NO. -HRAM01-003680-2022 CASE NO.- MNT/79/2022

Peshi: 25-01-2023

At: 09:30 A.M

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

Ajit Singh alias Nikku s/o Ram Parkash r/o W. No. 10, Band Market, Balmiki Mohalla, Teh. And Distt. Jind, Haryana

IInd Address: Ajit Singh alias Nikku s/o Ram Parkash, Sweeper- Municipality, Mini-Secretariat, Jind Court, Gohana Road, Jind.

To,

The Manager Daily Ashiana.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 25-01-2023 at 09:30 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this **06-12-2022**.

AD and SJ, Addl. Principal Judge, Family Court Ambala